Maine law.
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CHAP. 19 

COMPENSATION FOR PAUL F. FITZPATRICK 

Chapter 16 

. RESOLVE, Changing the Name of Ram Island. 

Ram Island renamed. Resolved: That the name of Ram Island situated 
in Casco Bay Yz miie more or less southeast of the shore line of the main­
land of South Harpswell in the town of Harpswell. be, and hereby is, 
changed to Pinkham Island. 

Approved :March 6, 1937. 

Chapter 17 

RESOL VE, in Favor of William Sockabesin, Representative of the Passa­
maquoddy Tribe of Indians. 

William Sockabesin; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated to be paid to William Sockabesin, representative of 
the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians at the 88th legislature, the sum of 
$200 for attendance and $44 for mileage; said sums to be paid from the 
appropriation for legislative expenses. 

Approved :March 6, 1937. 

Chapter 18 

RESOLVE, Relating to Closed Time in Jonesport-Addison. 

Closed time in Jonesport-Addison, repealed. Resolved: That the com­
missioner of sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, directed to repeal 
rule and regulation numbered 3 as it appears in the official rules and regula­
tions of the department which were authorized by' chapter 2 of the public 
laws of 1933. 

Approved ~Iarch 11, 1937. 

Chapter 19 

RESOLVE, Authorizing Compensation for Paul F. Fitzpatrick, of 
Gardiner. • 

Paul F. Fitzpatrick; compensated. Resolved: That the treasurer of the 
county of Kennebec be, and hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed 
to pay to Paul F. Fitzpatrick, of Gardiner, the sum of $183.25 .for addi­
tional services as recorder of the Gardiner municipal court for the period 
from December 4, 1936 to January 28, 1937. 

Approved March 11, 1937. 
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